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CARDINAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

LEwRcY L3I0 %59 5(isliy

May 05, 2014

TODD ROBERSON

TRINITY OILFIELD SERVICES & RENTALS, LLC
P. O. BOX 2587

HOBBS, NM 88241

RE: LJU #59 LINE

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 05/02/14 13:57.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%/A_K:“u/

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:
& )(ﬂi M TRINITY OILFIELD SERVICES & RENTALS, LLC
TODD ROBERSON
P. O. BOX 2587
HOBBS NM, 88241
Fax To:
Received: 05/02/2014 Sampling Date: 05/02/2014
Reported: 05/05/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LJU #59 LINE Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Amanda Ponce
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: 59-1001 (H401348-01)
BTEX 82608 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 05/05/2014 ND 2.48 124 2.00 0.626
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 05/05/2014 ND 213 107 2.00 5.57
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 05/05/2014 ND 2.05 102 2.00 6.01
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 05/05/2014 ND 6.42 107 6.00 4.81
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 05/05/2014 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 96.3 % 61.3-142
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 107 % 71.3-129
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 100 % 65.7-141
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chioride 96.0 16.0 05/05/2014 ND 400 100 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 05/05/2014 ND 190 95.0 200 0.401
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 05/05/2014 ND 225 112 200 5.17
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 102 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 98.2% 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lsbity and Dsmages. Cadinals labilty ad dients exhusive remedy for ay daim aising, whether besed in conract or tort, shell be fmited t the amout paid by chert for awlyses. A

&y other Cse whatsoever shall be deemed waived udess made in wiiting and received by Cadinal within thity (30) days after completion of the appiicable service. In 0 evert shall Cardrd be Mabie for cidertsl or consequential damages,
nduding, withat Imitstion, tusiness imemuptions, loss of e, o loss of profits ncuTed by chent, s subsidiadies, affilstes o sucoessors aisry Ot of or related 0 the perfomance of the servoss by

clakm 15 based upan any of the above stated reesons or otherwise. Resuits reisie onfy to the samples identified above. This report shall N0t be reproduced except in Al with written approval of Cardingd Laboratones.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:
\“"O"e TRINITY OILFIELD SERVICES & RENTALS, LLC
Om TODD ROBERSON
P. O. BOX 2587
HOBBS NM, 88241
Fax To:
Received: 05/02/2014 Sampling Date: 05/02/2014
Reported: 05/05/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LU #59 LINE Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Amanda Ponce
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: 59-1002 (H401348-02)
BTEX 82608 mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 05/05/2014 ND 248 124 2.00 0.626
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 05/05/2014 ND 13 107 2.00 5.57
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 05/05/2014 ND 2.05 102 2.00 6.01
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 05/05/2014 ND 6.42 107 6.00 4.81
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 05/05/2014 ND
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 97.6 % 61.3-142
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 105 % 71.3-129
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 99.5% 65.7-141
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resuilt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 288 16.0 05/05/2014 ND 400 100 400 3.92
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 05/05/2014 ND 190 95.0 200 0.401
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 05/05/2014 ND 225 112 200 5.17
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 107 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 100 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lablty and Demages. Cadinels lablity and dlents excusive remedy for any daim ansing, whether based in
ey other case whatsosver shall De deemed walved uiess made In witing and receved by Cardinal within thwiy (30) days
nduding, without Imitation, business Intemuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incured by dient, its subsidiaries, affflates or successors ansing ot of or related 10 the performance of the
Caim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwse. Results relate oy to the samples dertified above. This report shal not be reproduced except in Al with written approval of Cardingl Laboratones.

%,A-h;,“/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

contract o tort, shall be Bmited D the amout paid by clent for amiyses. Al cams, incading thase for negiigence and
after completion of the applicable sevice. In no event shall Candnal be lable for incidental or Consequentil damages,
services hereurder by Cardingl, regardiess of whether such
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Notes and Definitions

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Relative Percent Difference

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
P Insufficient time to reach temperature.

:gs

Chloride by SM45000-8 does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Lablty and Damages. Cardinals labity and chent's exdusive remedy for any claim anising, whether based
ey other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made In witing and recsived by Cardinal within thwty (30)
induding, without fimitation, business intermuptions, loss of use, o loss of pofits InCured by dient, its subsidlaries, aflates
daim is based Lpon any of the above stabed reasons or otherwise. Results relate only [0 the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Cardingl Laboratones.

4&3/1,-&;&._‘/

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Name: 7 M ﬂ 70 ) ANALYSIS REQUES:I’
Project Manager: ( sr)’. .O. #: 1 S (T, s

Address: lCom?any v
City: State: Zip: Attn: Sering

Phone #: {12~ K9-3F0¢  Faxs Address:

project#: L SUAS G LR  Project Owner: lciy:
Project Name: LSU‘HS—QL'\ ~R State: Zip:
Project Location: Phone #:
Sampler Name: Fax #:
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t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to (575) 393-2326
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